Route:HA 6 AM

Bus:6

7:54 am

7:56 am

7:57 am

8:00 am

8:01 am

8:02 am

8:03 am

8:03 am

8:04 am

8:04 am

8:06 am

8:08 am

START

Start on
Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on

Scituate Public School District
Bus Driver Directions For HA 6 AM HATHERLY AM

Start Time:7:54 am
End Time:8:45 am
Total Time:50:05

Distance:10.48 mi.

Distance
MANN LOT RD No Intersection
MANN LOT RD 0.43
CLAPP RD 0.00
6 Clapp Road [N]
PICKUP
CLAPP RD 0.21
47/50 Clapp Road [NE]
PICKUP
CLAPP RD 0.60

CLAPP RD @ HERITAGE TRL [NE]

CLAPP RD

PICKUP
0.22

CLAPP RD @ STUDLEY FARM RD [N]

PICKUP
CLAPP RD 0.00
218 Clapp Road [NW]
PICKUP
CLAPP RD 0.06
228 Clapp Road [NW]
PICKUP
CLAPP RD 0.07
238 Clapp Road [NW]
PICKUP
CLAPP RD 0.01
242/240 Clapp Road [NW]
PICKUP
CLAPP RD 0.04
250 Clapp Road [NW]
PICKUP
CLAPP RD 0.24
304 Clapp Road [N]
PICKUP
CLAPP RD 0.33
SUMMER ST 0.16
122 Summer Street [W]
PICKUP
SUMMER ST 0.00



8:08 am

8:12 am

8:13 am

8:13 am

8:14 am

8:14 am

8:15 am

8:16 am

8:17 am

8:17 am

8:22 am

STOP

Left turn at
Sharp Left at
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP
Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on
Right turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

Scituate Public School District

Bus Driver Directions For HA 6 AM HATHERLY AM

Distance
SUMMER ST @ CEDAR ST [W]
PICKUP
CEDAR ST 0.44
CLAPP RD 0.42
SUMMER ST 0.15
59 Summer Street [E]
PICKUP
SUMMER ST 0.20
18 Summer Street [NE]
PICKUP
SUMMER ST 0.03
12 Summer Street [NE]
PICKUP
SUMMER ST 0.04
SUMMER ST 0.00

5 Capt. Daniel Litchfield Lane/4 Summer Stree

PICKUP
CAPT DANIEL LITCHFIELD LN 0.01
6 Capt. Daniel Litchfield Lane [S]
PICKUP
CAPT DANIEL LITCHFIELD LN 0.04

15/18 CAPT DANIEL LITCHFIELD LN [SE]
PICKUP

CAPT DANIEL LITCHFIELD LN 0.15

CAPT DANIEL LITCHFIELD LN @ INDIAN WINI
PICKUP

INDIAN WIND DR 0.09

INDIAN WIND DR @ BRIAR MEADOW CIR [N]

PICKUP
INDIAN WIND DR 0.08
13 Indian Wind Drive [NW]
PICKUP
INDIAN WIND DR 0.05
SUMMER ST 0.14
CHURCH ST 0.28
BEECHWOOD ST 0.04
DOANE ST 0.16
CHURCH ST 0.1
SUMMER ST 0.47
CLAPP RD 0.21

CLAPP RD @ HIGHLAND CROSSING RD [N]
PICKUP

CLAPP RD 0.13



Scituate Public School District
Bus Driver Directions For HA 6 AM HATHERLY AM

Distance
8:23am STOP 447/445 Clapp Road [NW]
PICKUP
Continue on CLAPP RD 0.18
8:24am STOP CLAPP RD @ ARROWWOOD DR [NE]
PICKUP
Continue on CLAPP RD 0.05
>>TURNAROUND<:494 Clapp Road 0.75
8:27am STOP CLAPP RD @ MT HOPE LN [S]
PICKUP
Continue on CLAPP RD 0.01
8:27am STOP 333 Clapp Road [S]
PICKUP
Continue on CLAPP RD 0.12
8:28am STOP 297 Clapp Road [S]
PICKUP
Continue on CLAPP RD 1.04
8:33am  STOP 92/91 Clapp Road [SW]
PICKUP
Continue on CLAPP RD 0.43
Continue on MANN LOT RD 1.10
Right turn at COUNTRY WAY 0.34
Left turn at HOLLETT ST 0.30
Right turn at ANN VINAL RD 0.43
Left turn at LOUIS VON KAHLE RD 0.06
Continue on HATHERLY BUS LOOP 0.07

8:45am  DEST HATHERLY ES



Route:HA 11 AM

Bus:11

7:58 am

7:59 am

8:01 am

8:02 am

8:03 am

8:03 am

8:05 am

8:06 am

8:07 am

8:08 am

8:09 am

START

Start on

STOP

Continue on
Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Bear Left on

Scituate Public School District
Bus Driver Directions For HA 11 AM HATHERLY AM

Start Time:7:58 am
End Time:8:45 am
Total Time:46:45

Distance:9.47 mi.
Distance

64/65 Booth Hill Road
BOOTH HILL RD 0.27

16 Booth Hill Road [SE]

PICKUP
BOOTH HILL RD 0.10
COUNTRY WAY 0.24
817 Country Way [E]
PICKUP
COUNTRY WAY 0.10
S MAIN ST 0.02
MORDECAI LINCOLN RD 0.15
46/45 Mordecai Lincoln Road [SW]
PICKUP
MORDECAI LINCOLN RD 0.03
33 Mordecai Lincoln Road [SW]
PICKUP
MORDECAI LINCOLN RD 0.04
MORDECAI LINCOLN RD @ SUMMIT AVE [SW
PICKUP
MORDECAI LINCOLN RD 0.17
GANNETT RD 0.26
GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN [SW]
PICKUP
GANNETT RD 0.05
GANNETT RD @ KATHY'S PATH [S]
PICKUP
GANNETT RD 0.19
257 Gannett Road [SE]
PICKUP
GANNETT RD 0.00
THREE RING RD 0.15
THREE RING RD @ JASON'S LN [W]
PICKUP
THREE RING RD 0.03
13 THREE RING RD [SW]
PICKUP
THREE RING RD 0.27
GANNETT RD 0.35
BORDER ST 0.07



8:12 am

8:13 am

8:13 am

8:16 am

8:18 am

8:19 am

8:20 am

8:20 am

8:21 am

8:21 am

8:22 am

8:23 am

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at

Scituate Public School District

Bus Driver Directions For HA 11 AM HATHERLY AM

Distance
12 Border Street [N]
PICKUP
BORDER ST 0.15
54 Border Street [N]
PICKUP
BORDER ST 0.04
66 Border Street [N]
PICKUP
BORDER ST 0.46
168 Border Street [E]
PICKUP
BORDER ST 0.19
OTIS AVE 0.07
GARDINER RD 0.17

GARDINER RD @ INDIAN TRL [S]

INDIAN TRL

PICKUP
0.25

INDIAN TRL @ TRYSTING RD [SW]

INDIAN TRL

111 Indian Trail [W]

INDIAN TRL

88 Indian Trail [W]

INDIAN TRL

78 Indian Trail [SW]

INDIAN TRL

PICKUP
0.06

PICKUP
0.06

PICKUP
0.05

PICKUP
0.06

INDIAN TRL @ TRYSTING RD [S]

INDIAN TRL

21/22 Indian Trail [SW]

INDIAN TRL
GANNETT RD

134 Gannett Road [NW]

GANNETT RD
BORDER ST
GANNETT RD
HATHERLY RD

PICKUP
0.19

PICKUP

0.11
0.05

PICKUP
0.23
0.03
0.63
0.98



8:29 am

8:30 am

8:32 am

8:33 am

8:35am

8:37 am

8:40 am

8:45 am

Right turn at

STOP

Left turn at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Bear Right on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at

Continue on
Continue on
Continue on
Continue on
Bear Left on

STOP

Left turn at
Left turn at
Right turn at
Continue on
Continue on
Continue on

STOP

Right turn at
Right turn at

Scituate Public School District
Bus Driver Directions For HA 11 AM HATHERLY AM

Distance
MANN HILL RD 0.11
MANN HILL RD @ BOARDMAN AVE [NW]
PICKUP
MANN HILL RD 0.15
HOOD RD 0.05
28 Hood Road [S]
PICKUP
HOOD RD 0.14
HATHERLY RD 0.29
EGYPT BEACH RD 0.25
TILDEN RD 0.03
439 Tilden Road [N]
PICKUP
TILDEN RD 0.01
438 Tilden Road [N]
PICKUP
TILDEN RD 0.38

TILDEN RD @ AMY'S WAY [NE]

PICKUP
TILDEN RD 0.14
CAPTAIN PIERCE ROAD 0.01
CAPTAIN PEIRCE ROAD 0.06
CAPTAIN PIERCE ROAD 0.01
CAPTAIN PEIRCE ROAD 0.07
HILLSIDE RD 0.12
WOODLAND RD 0.05
WOODLAND RD @ ROSA'S LN [SW]
PICKUP
ROSA'S LN 0.20
CAIRNSLEA LN 0.11
CAPTAIN PIERCE ROAD 0.01
CAPTAIN PEIRCE ROAD 0.06
CAPTAIN PIERCE ROAD 0.01
MANN HILL RD 0.25
MANN HILL RD @ FIELDSTONE RD [E]
PICKUP
>>TURNAROUND<:MANN HILL RD@FIELDSTONE RD  0.25
ANN VINAL RD 0.34
LOUIS VON KAHLE RD 0.06
HATHERLY BUS LOOP 0.07

Continue on

DEST

HATHERLY ES



Route:HA 14 AM

Bus:14

8:11 am

8:12 am

8:12 am

8:13 am

8:13 am

8:14 am

8:15 am

8:18 am

8:20 am

8:20 am

8:22 am

8:23 am

START

Start on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at

Scituate Public School District

Bus Driver Directions For HA 14 AM HATHERLY AM

Start Time:8:11 am
End Time:8:45 am
Total Time:33:52
Distance:7.05 mi.

Distance
CLAPP RD@BOOTH HILL RD
BOOTH HILL RD 0.24
176 Booth Hill Road [E]
PICKUP
BOOTH HILL RD 0.06
157 Booth Hill Road [E]
PICKUP
BOOTH HILL RD 0.01
154 Booth Hill Road [E]
PICKUP
BOOTH HILL RD 0.05
136 BOOTH HILL RD [SE]
PICKUP
BOOTH HILL RD 0.13
108 Booth Hill Road [E]
PICKUP
BOOTH HILL RD 0.06
BOOTH HILL RD @ TRUDYS LN [E]
PICKUP
BOOTH HILL RD 0.16

CHIEF JUSTICE CUSHING HWY 0.80

>> TURN AROUND AT <<

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

CHIEF JUSTICE CUSHING HWY@VF 0.60

872/871 CHIEF JUSTICE CUSHING HWY [NE]

PICKUP
CHIEF JUSTICE CUSHING HWY 0.51
HENRY TURNER BAILEY RD 0.14
HENRY TURNER BAILEY RD @ GANNETT PA
PICKUP
HENRY TURNER BAILEY RD 0.08

HENRY TURNER BAILEY RD @ WHORTLEBE

PICKUP
HENRY TURNER BAILEY RD 0.21
COUNTRY WAY 0.16
743 Country Way [SW]
PICKUP
COUNTRY WAY 0.05

COUNTRY WAY @ WADE ST [SW]



8:24 am

8:25 am

8:25 am

8:26 am

8:26 am

8:28 am

8:30 am

8:30 am

8:31 am

8:32 am

8:33 am

8:34 am

8:35 am

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Left turn at

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Scituate Public School District

Bus Driver Directions For HA 14 AM HATHERLY AM

Distance
PICKUP
COUNTRY WAY 0.14
712 Country Way [SW]
PICKUP
COUNTRY WAY 0.19
668 Country Way [S]
PICKUP
COUNTRY WAY 0.01
COUNTRY WAY @ MANN LOT RD [SW]
PICKUP
COUNTRY WAY 0.08
650 Country Way [SW]
PICKUP
COUNTRY WAY 0.03
COUNTRY WAY @ CHET WAY [SW]
PICKUP
COUNTRY WAY 0.23
COUNTRY WAY @ HOLLETT ST [SW]
PICKUP
HOLLETT ST 0.30
HOLLETT ST @ ANN VINAL RD [SE]
PICKUP
HOLLETT ST 0.14
BULRUSH FARM RD 0.00
179 BULRUSH FARM RD/182 Bulrush Farm R«
PICKUP
BULRUSH FARM RD 0.11
BULRUSH FARM RD @ BATTLES HILL LN [S]
PICKUP
BULRUSH FARM RD 0.10
BULRUSH FARM RD @ SEDGEWICK DR [SW]
PICKUP
SEDGEWICK DR 0.06
SEDGEWICK DR @ PENNYCRESS RD [SE]
PICKUP
SEDGEWICK DR 0.02
74 Sedgewick Drive [E]
PICKUP
SEDGEWICK DR 0.15

44 Sedgewick Drive [NE]
PICKUP



8:35 am

8:36 am

8:37 am

8:40 am

8:45 am

Continue on

STOP

Continue on

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at

STOP

Continue on
Right turn at
Sharp Left at
Left turn at

STOP

Continue on
Left turn at
Left turn at
Continue on

DEST

Scituate Public School District

Bus Driver Directions For HA 14 AM HATHERLY AM

Distance
SEDGEWICK DR 0.12
17/18 Sedgewick Drive [NW]
PICKUP
SEDGEWICK DR 0.06
5 Sedgewick Drive [NW]
PICKUP
SEDGEWICK DR 0.03
HOLLETT ST 0.10
HOLLETT ST @ BULRUSH FARM RD [SE]
PICKUP
HOLLETT ST 0.12
GANNETT RD 0.32
GANNETT RD 0.36
HOLLETT ST 0.22
HOLLETT ST @ SEDGEWICK DR [SW]
PICKUP
HOLLETT ST 0.33
ANN VINAL RD 0.43
LOUIS VON KAHLE RD 0.06
HATHERLY BUS LOOP 0.07
HATHERLY ES



