Scituate Public School District Bus Driver Directions For HA 6 AM HATHERLY AM

Route:HA 6 Bus:6	6 AM	Start Time:7:54 am End Time:8:45 am Total Time:50:05 Distance:10.48 mi.	<u>Distance</u>
7:54 am	START Start on Continue on	MANN LOT RD No Intersection MANN LOT RD CLAPP RD	0.43 0.00
7:56 am	STOP	6 Clapp Road [N]	
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	PICKUP 0.21
7:57 am	STOP	47/50 Clapp Road [NE]	PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.60
8:00 am	STOP	CLAPP RD @ HERITAGE TRL [NE]
			PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.22
8:01 am	STOP	CLAPP RD @ STUDLEY FARM	RD [N] PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.00
8:02 am	STOP	218 Clapp Road [NW]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.06
8:03 am	STOP	228 Clapp Road [NW]	PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.07
8:03 am	STOP	238 Clapp Road [NW]	
			PICKUP
1960 - 866 100	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.01
8:04 am	STOP	242/240 Clapp Road [NW]	PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.04
8:04 am	STOP	250 Clapp Road [NW]	
	_		PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.24
8:06 am	STOP	304 Clapp Road [N]	PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.33
	Left turn at	SUMMER ST	0.16
8:08 am	STOP	122 Summer Street [W]	DICKUS
	Continue on	SUMMER ST	PICKUP 0.00

Scituate Public School District Bus Driver Directions For HA 6 AM HATHERLY AM

8:08 am	STOP	SUMMER ST @ CEDAR ST [W]	1
			PICKUP
	Left turn at	CEDAR ST	0.44
	Sharp Left at	CLAPP RD	0.42
	Right turn at	SUMMER ST	0.15
8:12 am	STOP	59 Summer Street [E]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	SUMMER ST	0.20
8:13 am	STOP	18 Summer Street [NE]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	SUMMER ST	0.03
8:13 am	STOP	12 Summer Street [NE]	
0. 13 am	3101	12 Summer Street [NL]	PICKUP
	Continue on	SUMMER ST	0.04
	Right turn at	SUMMER ST	0.00
8:14 am	STOP	5 Capt. Daniel Litchfield Lane/	1 Summer Stree
0. 14 aiii	3101	5 Capt. Damer Literment Laner	PICKUP
	Continue on	CAPT DANIEL LITCHFIELD LN	0.01
8:14 am	STOP	6 Capt. Daniel Litchfield Lane	T
	Continue on	CAPT DANIEL LITCHFIELD LN	PICKUP 0.04
8:15 am	STOP	15/18 CAPT DANIEL LITCHFIE	
	o .:	CART DANIEL LITCUEIELD IN	PICKUP
	Continue on	CAPT DANIEL LITCHFIELD LN	0.15
8:16 am	STOP	CAPT DANIEL LITCHFIELD LN	
			PICKUP
	Right turn at	INDIAN WIND DR	0.09
8:17 am	STOP	INDIAN WIND DR @ BRIAR ME	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	INDIAN WIND DR	0.08
8:17 am	STOP	13 Indian Wind Drive [NW]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	INDIAN WIND DR	0.05
	Right turn at	SUMMER ST	0.14
	Continue on	CHURCH ST	0.28
	Right turn at	BEECHWOOD ST	0.04
	Right turn at	DOANE ST	0.16
	Continue on	CHURCH ST	0.11
	Continue on Right turn at	SUMMER ST CLAPP RD	0.47 0.21
8:22 am	STOP	CLAPP RD @ HIGHLAND CRO	and the same and t
	0	01 400 00	PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.13

Scituate Public School District Bus Driver Directions For HA 6 AM HATHERLY AM

8:23 am	STOP	447/445 Clapp Road [NW]	
0.23 alli	3101	447/443 Clapp Road [NW]	PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.18
8:24 am	STOP	CLAPP RD @ ARROWWOOD D	R [NE]
	Continue on >>TURNAROU	CLAPP RD ND< 494 Clapp Road	0.05 0.75
8:27 am	STOP	CLAPP RD @ MT HOPE LN [S]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.01
8:27 am	STOP	333 Clapp Road [S]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.12
8:28 am	STOP	297 Clapp Road [S]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	1.04
8:33 am	STOP	92/91 Clapp Road [SW]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	CLAPP RD	0.43
	Continue on	MANN LOT RD	1.10
	Right turn at	COUNTRY WAY	0.34
	Left turn at	HOLLETT ST	0.30
	Right turn at	ANN VINAL RD	0.43
	Left turn at Continue on	LOUIS VON KAHLE RD HATHERLY BUS LOOP	0.06 0.07
	Continue on	HAMERLI BOS LOOF	0.07
8:45 am	DEST	HATHERLY ES	

Scituate Public School District Bus Driver Directions For HA 11 AM HATHERLY AM

Route:HA 11 AM Bus:11		Start Time:7:58 a End Time:8:45 ar	
		Total Time:46:45	
		Distance:9.47 mi.	
			<u>Distance</u>
7:58 am	START Start on	64/65 Booth Hill Road BOOTH HILL RD	0.27
7:59 am	STOP	16 Booth Hill Road [SE]	PICKUP
	Continue on Continue on	BOOTH HILL RD COUNTRY WAY	0.10 0.24
8:01 am	STOP	817 Country Way [E]	PICKUP
	Continue on	COUNTRY WAY	0.10
	Continue on	S MAIN ST	0.02
	Right turn at	MORDECAI LINCOLN RD	0.15
8:02 am	STOP	46/45 Mordecai Lincoln Road	[SW] PICKUP
	Continue on	MORDECAI LINCOLN RD	0.03
8:03 am	STOP	33 Mordecai Lincoln Road [S	WJ PICKUP
	Continue on	MORDECAI LINCOLN RD	0.04
8:03 am	STOP	MORDECAI LINCOLN RD @ S	SUMMIT AVE [SW PICKUP
	Continue on	MORDECAI LINCOLN RD GANNETT RD	0.17 0.26
	Left turn at	GANNETT ND	
8:05 am	Left turn at STOP	GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN	ı [SW]
8:05 am			
8:05 am 8:06 am	STOP	GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN	PICKUP 0.05
	STOP Continue on	GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN	PICKUP 0.05 ATH [S]
	STOP Continue on STOP	GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN GANNETT RD GANNETT RD @ KATHY'S PA	PICKUP 0.05 ATH [S] PICKUP 0.19
8:06 am	STOP Continue on STOP Continue on	GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN GANNETT RD GANNETT RD @ KATHY'S PA	PICKUP 0.05 ATH [S] PICKUP
8:06 am	STOP Continue on STOP Continue on STOP	GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN GANNETT RD GANNETT RD @ KATHY'S PA GANNETT RD 257 Gannett Road [SE]	PICKUP 0.05 ATH [S] PICKUP 0.19
8:06 am	STOP Continue on STOP Continue on STOP Continue on	GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN GANNETT RD GANNETT RD @ KATHY'S PA GANNETT RD 257 Gannett Road [SE] GANNETT RD	PICKUP 0.05 ATH [S] PICKUP 0.19 PICKUP 0.00 0.15 LN [W]
8:06 am 8:07 am	STOP Continue on STOP Continue on STOP Continue on Right turn at	GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN GANNETT RD GANNETT RD @ KATHY'S PA GANNETT RD 257 Gannett Road [SE] GANNETT RD THREE RING RD	PICKUP 0.05 ATH [S] PICKUP 0.19 PICKUP 0.00 0.15
8:06 am 8:07 am	STOP Continue on STOP Continue on STOP Continue on Right turn at STOP	GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN GANNETT RD GANNETT RD @ KATHY'S PA GANNETT RD 257 Gannett Road [SE] GANNETT RD THREE RING RD THREE RING RD @ JASON'S	PICKUP 0.05 ATH [S] PICKUP 0.19 PICKUP 0.00 0.15 LN [W] PICKUP
8:06 am 8:07 am 8:08 am	STOP Continue on STOP Continue on STOP Continue on Right turn at STOP Continue on	GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN GANNETT RD GANNETT RD @ KATHY'S PA GANNETT RD 257 Gannett Road [SE] GANNETT RD THREE RING RD THREE RING RD @ JASON'S THREE RING RD	PICKUP 0.05 ATH [S] PICKUP 0.19 PICKUP 0.00 0.15 LN [W] PICKUP 0.03
8:06 am 8:07 am 8:08 am	STOP Continue on STOP Continue on STOP Continue on Right turn at STOP Continue on STOP	GANNETT RD @ VILLAGE LN GANNETT RD GANNETT RD @ KATHY'S PA GANNETT RD 257 Gannett Road [SE] GANNETT RD THREE RING RD THREE RING RD @ JASON'S THREE RING RD 13 THREE RING RD [SW]	PICKUP 0.05 ATH [S] PICKUP 0.19 PICKUP 0.00 0.15 LN [W] PICKUP 0.03

Scituate Public School District Bus Driver Directions For HA 11 AM HATHERLY AM

8:12 am	STOP	12 Border Street [N]	PICKUP
	Continue on	BORDER ST	0.15
8:13 am	STOP	54 Border Street [N]	PICKUP
	Continue on	BORDER ST	0.04
8:13 am	STOP	66 Border Street [N]	
	Continue on	BORDER ST	<u>PICKUP</u> 0.46
8:16 am	STOP	168 Border Street [E]	DICKIID
	Continue on	BORDER ST	PICKUP 0.19
	Right turn at	OTIS AVE	0.07
	Continue on	GARDINER RD	0.17
8:18 am	STOP	GARDINER RD @ INDIAN TRL [
	-		PICKUP
	Continue on	INDIAN TRL	0.25
8:19 am	STOP	INDIAN TRL @ TRYSTING RD [1/2
	C	INDIAN TO	PICKUP
	Continue on	INDIAN TRL	0.06
8:20 am	STOP	111 Indian Trail [W]	PICKUP
	Continue on	INDIAN TRL	0.06
0.20			
8:20 am	STOP	88 Indian Trail [W]	PICKUP
	Continue on	INDIAN TRL	0.05
8:21 am	STOP	78 Indian Trail [SW]	
0.21 4111	0101	70 maian Fran [OVV]	PICKUP
	Continue on	INDIAN TRL	0.06
8:21 am	STOP	INDIAN TRL @ TRYSTING RD [51
			PICKUP
	Continue on	INDIAN TRL	0.19
8:22 am	STOP	21/22 Indian Trail [SW]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	INDIAN TRL GANNETT RD	0.11 0.05
	Right turn at		0.03
8:23 am	STOP	134 Gannett Road [NW]	PICKUP
	Continue on	GANNETT RD	0.23
	Left turn at	BORDER ST	0.03
	Left turn at	GANNETT RD	0.63
	Right turn at	HATHERLY RD	0.98

Scituate Public School District Bus Driver Directions For HA 11 AM HATHERLY AM

			<u>Distance</u>
	Right turn at	MANN HILL RD	0.11
8:29 am	STOP	MANN HILL RD @ BOARDMAN	AVE [NW]
	Left turn at	MANN HILL RD	0.15
	Left turn at	HOOD RD	0.05
8:30 am	STOP	28 Hood Road [S]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	HOOD RD	0.14
	Right turn at	HATHERLY RD	0.29
	Bear Right on	EGYPT BEACH RD	0.25
	Right turn at	TILDEN RD	0.03
8:32 am	STOP	439 Tilden Road [N]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	TILDEN RD	0.01
8:33 am	STOP	438 Tilden Road [N]	
		,	PICKUP
	Continue on	TILDEN RD	0.38
8:35 am	STOP	TILDEN RD @ AMY'S WAY [NE	1
0100 4111	0.0.		PICKUP
	Continue on	TILDEN RD	0.14
	Left turn at	CAPTAIN PIERCE ROAD	0.01
	Continue on	CAPTAIN PEIRCE ROAD	0.06
	Continue on	CAPTAIN PIERCE ROAD	0.01
	Continue on	CAPTAIN PEIRCE ROAD	0.07
	Continue on	HILLSIDE RD	0.12
	Bear Left on	WOODLAND RD	0.05
8:37 am	STOP	WOODLAND RD @ ROSA'S LN	
			PICKUP
	Left turn at	ROSA'S LN	0.20
	Left turn at	CAIRNSLEA LN CAPTAIN PIERCE ROAD	0.11
	Right turn at Continue on	CAPTAIN PIERCE ROAD	0.01 0.06
	Continue on	CAPTAIN PEIRCE ROAD	0.01
	Continue on	MANN HILL RD	0.25
0.10			
8:40 am	STOP	MANN HILL RD @ FIELDSTONE	PICKUP
		ND< MANN HILL RD@FIELDSTONE RD	0.25
	Right turn at	ANN VINAL RD	0.34
	Right turn at	LOUIS VON KAHLE RD	0.06
	Continue on	HATHERLY BUS LOOP	0.07
8:45 am	DEST	HATHERLY ES	

Scituate Public School District Bus Driver Directions For HA 14 AM HATHERLY AM

Route:HA 7 Bus:14	14 AM	Start Time:8:11 am End Time:8:45 am Total Time:33:52 Distance:7.05 mi.	<u>Distance</u>
8:11 am	START Start on	CLAPP RD@BOOTH HILL RD BOOTH HILL RD	0.24
8:12 am	STOP	176 Booth Hill Road [E]	
	Continue on	BOOTH HILL RD	<u>PICKUP</u> 0.06
8:12 am	STOP	157 Booth Hill Road [E]	
	Continue on	BOOTH HILL RD	<u>PICKUP</u> 0.01
8:13 am	STOP	154 Booth Hill Road [E]	
0.10 am	Continue on	BOOTH HILL RD	PICKUP 0.05
0.12 am	STOP		0.03
8:13 am	3108	136 BOOTH HILL RD [SE]	PICKUP
	Continue on	BOOTH HILL RD	0.13
8:14 am	STOP	108 Booth Hill Road [E]	BLOKUB
	Continue on	BOOTH HILL RD	<u>PICKUP</u> 0.06
8:15 am	STOP	BOOTH HILL RD @ TRUDYS LI	N [E]
			PICKUP
	Continue on Right turn at	BOOTH HILL RD CHIEF JUSTICE CUSHING HWY	0.16 0.80
	>> TURN AR	OUND AT <<	
		CHIEF JUSTICE CUSHING HWY@V	F 0.60
8:18 am	STOP	872/871 CHIEF JUSTICE CUSH	ING HWY [NE] PICKUP
	Continue on Right turn at	CHIEF JUSTICE CUSHING HWY HENRY TURNER BAILEY RD	0.51 0.14
8:20 am	STOP	HENRY TURNER BAILEY RD @	GANNETT PA: PICKUP
	Continue on	HENRY TURNER BAILEY RD	0.08
8:20 am	STOP	HENRY TURNER BAILEY RD @	WHORTLEBE PICKUP
	Continue on Right turn at	HENRY TURNER BAILEY RD COUNTRY WAY	0.21 0.16
8:22 am	STOP	743 Country Way [SW]	PICKUP
	Continue on	COUNTRY WAY	0.05
8:23 am	STOP	COUNTRY WAY @ WADE ST [S	SW]

Scituate Public School District Bus Driver Directions For HA 14 AM HATHERLY AM

			PICKUP
	Continue on	COUNTRY WAY	0.14
8:24 am	STOP	712 Country Way [SW]	
	Continue on	COUNTRY WAY	0.19 PICKUP
8:25 am	STOP	668 Country Way [S]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	COUNTRY WAY	0.01
8:25 am	STOP	COUNTRY WAY @ MANN LOT	RD [SW]
	Continue on	COUNTRY WAY	0.08
8:26 am	STOP	650 Country Way [SW]	PICKUP
	Continue on	COUNTRY WAY	0.03
8:26 am	STOP	COUNTRY WAY @ CHET WAY	[SW]
			PICKUP
	Continue on	COUNTRY WAY	0.23
8:28 am	STOP	COUNTRY WAY @ HOLLETT S	ST [SW] PICKUP
	Left turn at	HOLLETT ST	0.30
8:30 am	STOP	HOLLETT ST @ ANN VINAL RI	D [SE] PICKUP
	Continue on	HOLLETT ST	0.14
	Right turn at	BULRUSH FARM RD	0.00
8:30 am	STOP	179 BULRUSH FARM RD/182 E	Bulrush Farm Ro
	Continue on	BULRUSH FARM RD	0.11
8:31 am	STOP	BULRUSH FARM RD @ BATTI	ES HILL LN [S] PICKUP
	Continue on	BULRUSH FARM RD	0.10
8:32 am	STOP	BULRUSH FARM RD @ SEDGE	EWICK DR [SW]
	Left turn at	SEDGEWICK DR	0.06
8:33 am	STOP	SEDGEWICK DR @ PENNYCR	ESS RD [SE]
	Continue on	SEDGEWICK DR	0.02
8:34 am	STOP	74 Sedgewick Drive [E]	PICKUP
	Continue on	SEDGEWICK DR	0.15
8:35 am	STOP	44 Sedgewick Drive [NE]	
			PICKUP

Scituate Public School District Bus Driver Directions For HA 14 AM HATHERLY AM

			<u>Distance</u>
	Continue on	SEDGEWICK DR	0.12
8:35 am	STOP	17/18 Sedgewick Drive [NW]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	SEDGEWICK DR	0.06
8:36 am	STOP	5 Sedgewick Drive [NW]	
			PICKUP
	Continue on	SEDGEWICK DR	0.03
	Right turn at	HOLLETT ST	0.10
8:37 am	STOP	HOLLETT ST @ BULRUSH FAI	RM RD [SE]
			PICKUP
	Continue on	HOLLETT ST	0.12
	Right turn at	GANNETT RD	0.32
	Sharp Left at	GANNETT RD	0.36
	Left turn at	HOLLETT ST	0.22
8:40 am	STOP	HOLLETT ST @ SEDGEWICK I	OR [SW]
			PICKUP
	Continue on	HOLLETT ST	0.33
	Left turn at	ANN VINAL RD	0.43
	Left turn at	LOUIS VON KAHLE RD	0.06
	Continue on	HATHERLY BUS LOOP	0.07
8:45 am	DEST	HATHERLY ES	